Installation Manual:
Underfloor
Heating Mat
-  type PVC
TECHNICAL HELPLINE
0845 345 2288
IMPORTANT
Read this manual before attempting to

possible to get a continuity reading from the mat and as such, continuity
testers are not recommended. When checking resistance, make sure your
hands do not touch the meter’s probes as the measurement will include your
internal body resistance and render the measurement inaccurate.
If you do not get the expected results or at any time you believe there may be a
problem, please contact Warmup’s Technical Team on 0845 345 2288 for
guidance.
Floor Sensor
Ensure that the floor sensor is tested before the final floor finish has been laid.
The floor sensor values can be found in the thermostat instructions. When testing the floor sensor ensure that the meter can read
up to 20k ohms.
 6
150W/m2 200W/m2
Model Size (m2) Wattage Amps Resistance Model Size (m2) Wattage Amps Resistance
PVCM1 1.0 150 0.7 352.7 2PVCM1R 1.0 200 0.9 264.5
PVCM1.5 1.5 225 1.0 235.1 2PVCM1.5R 1.5 300 1.3 176.3
PVCM2 2.0 300 1.3 176.3 2PVCM2R 2.0 400 1.7 132.3
PVCM2.5 2.5 375 1.6 141.1 2PVCM2.5R 2.5 500 2.2 105.8
PVCM3 3.0 450 2.0 117.6 2PVCM3R 3.0 600 2.6 88.2
PVCM3.5 3.5 525 2.3 70.5 2PVCM3.5R 3.5 700 3.0 75.6
PVCM4 4.0 600 2.6 88.2 2PVCM4R 4.0 800 3.5 66.1
PVCM4.5 4.5 675 2.9 78.4 2PVCM4.5R 4.5 900 3.9 58.8
PVCM5 5.0 750 3.3 70.5 2PVCM5R 5.0 1000 4.4 52.9
PVCM6 6.0 900 3.9 58.8 2PVCM6R 6.0 1200 5.2 44.1
PVCM7 7.0 1050 4.6 50.4 2PVCM7R 7.0 1400 6.1 37.8
PVCM8 8.0 1200 5.2 44.1 2PVCM8R 8.0 1600 7.0 33.1
PVCM9 9.0 1350 5.9 39.2 2PVCM9R 9.0 1800 7.8 29.4
PVCM10 10.0 1500 6.5 35.3 2PVCM10R 10.0 2000 8.7 26.5
PVCM12 12.0 1800 7.8 29.4 2PVCM15R 15.0 3000 13.0 17.6
PVCM15 15.0 2250 9.8 23.5
7
How you can modify the mat
In order to fit your mat into a specific area, it may be necessary to cut and turn the mat (examples below).
NEVER cut the heating element. When cutting and flipping the mat take care not to cut or damage the heating cable.